

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 440 of 2015****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8311 of 2003****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2972 of 2015****In****LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 440 of 2015**

=====

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY BOARD &amp; 2....Appellant(s)

Versus

PANKAJ NATVERLAL SHAH SINCE DECD.THR' HEIRS &  
1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS LILU K BHAYA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1 - 1.3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**  
and  
**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE**

Date : 11/03/2015

**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)****ORDER IN LPA :**

Admit. Expedited.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.) (A.G.URAIZEE,J)

**ORDER IN CA :**

Pending hearing and final disposal of this application, the

appellant-Board shall not effect any recovery from the respondent.

It shall, however, be open to either side to file appropriate application for early hearing if the matter is not heard before 30.06.2015. The application stands disposed of.

**(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)      (A.G.URAIZEE,J)**

Pravin