

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 440 of 2015

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/8311/2003

=====

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Versus

PANKAJ NATVERLAL SHAH SINCE DECD.THR' HEIRS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS LILU K BHAYA(1705) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 25/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

In view of sick note of Ms. Lilu K. Bhaya, learned
advocate for the appellant, stand over to 01.04.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI